## Palfinger Holding AG

23.06.2020 - 15:12 Uhr

## EANS-Voting Rights: Palfinger AG / Publication of a participation notification according to art. 135 para. 2 Stock Exchange Act

Notification of voting rights transmitted by euro adhoc with the aim of a Europe-wide distribution. The issuer is responsible for the content of this announcement.
<ol> <li>Issuer: PALFINGER AG</li> <li>Reason for the notification: Acquisition or disposal of voting rights</li> <li>Person subject to notification obligation</li> <li>Name: Global Alpha Capital Management Partnership</li> <li>City: Montreal</li> <li>Country: Canada</li> <li>Name of shareholder(s):</li> <li>Date on which the threshold was crossed or reached: 19.6.2020</li> <li>Total positions</li> </ol>
% of voting
Details 7. Notified details of the resulting situation:
A:_Voting_rights_attached_to_shares
B 1: Financial / Other Instruments pursuant to Sec. 131 para. 1 No. 1 BörseG    2018
B 2: Financial / Other Instruments pursuant to Sec. 131 para. 1 No. 2 BörseG    2018

Type of   Exp	oiration   Exercise   Physical	./   Number of	% of voting	
instrument	Date   Period   Cash	voting rights  r	rights	
		_Settlement	_	
1 1	1	ISUBTOTAL B	.2	1

8. Information in relation to the person subject to the notification obligation: Person subject to the notification obligation is not controlled by any natural person or legal entity and does not control any other undertaking(s) holding directly or indirectly an interest in the (underlying) issuer.

X Full chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the financial/other instruments are effectively held starting with the ultimate controlling natural person or legal entity:

I			Financial/			
		51	nares held  other			
	No.	Name  Directlyco	ontrolled  directly	instruments  To	tal of	
		by No.	(%)   held	both (%)		
			directly			
ı					(%)	
ı		Global				
ı		Alpha				
I	1	Capital		I		
I		Management		1 1		
ı		Partnership				
ı		Global				
ı		Alpha				
I	2	Capital   1	3,98 %	3,98 %		
ı		Management	1 1	1 1		
ı		Ltd _			.	-

## 9. In case of proxy voting

Date of general meeting: -

Voting rights after general meeting: - is equivalent to - voting rights.

## 10. Further comments:

Global Alpha Capital Management Ltd. is a Canadian based discretionary asset manager, and has filed the notification on behalf of a number of pooled funds and client accounts, for which Global Alpha Capital Management Ltd. has discretionary control of voting rights. The pooled fund units are held by various clients. Global Alpha Capital Management Ltd. does not hold any of the shares on its own behalf.

Receipt of the participation notification on 2020/06/23

Further inquiry note:

Hannes Roither | Group spokesman | PALFINGER AG T +43 662 2281-81100 | h.roither@palfinger.com

end of announcement euro adhoc

issuer: Palfinger AG

Lamprechtshausener Bundesstraße 8

A-5020 Salzburg phone: 0662/2281-81101

FAX: 0662/2281-81070
mail: ir@palfinger.com
WWW: www.palfinger.ag
ISIN: AT0000758305

indexes:

stockmarkets: Wien

language: English

Original content of: Palfinger Holding AG, transmitted by news aktuell Diese Meldung kann unter <a href="https://www.presseportal.de/en/pm/9286/4632352">https://www.presseportal.de/en/pm/9286/4632352</a> abgerufen werden.